Amendment No.1

RACINE AREA INTERGOVERNMENTAL HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE PROGRAM AGREEMENT

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, by action of the Racine Wastewater Utility and the City of Racine, and the Village of Sturtevant an agreement for the provision of collection and disposal of Household Hazardous Waste starting in 2007 has been executed; and

WHEREAS, following a review of expenditures and revenues for said provision the Racine Wastewater Utility hereby proposes to reduce the annual fee on a per residential dwelling from \$6.00 per year to \$4.00 per year for the year 2009 and subsequent years. And that paragraph III. A. 4. be amended to read "\$4.00" instead of "\$6.00" for 2009 and subsequent years.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. That the annual fee on a per residential dwelling from \$6.00 per year to \$4.00 per year for the year 2009 and subsequent years and that paragraph III. A. 4. of the original agreement be amended to read "\$4.00" instead of "\$6.00" for 2009 and subsequent years.
- 2. That all other provisions of the original agreement, except for the amendment set forth above, shall remain intact and in full force and effect.

evecut	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t ed on this day of	*	ve caused this Amendment to be	
CACCUI	cd on this day of	in the year	·	
VILLAGE OF STURTEVANT		CITY	CITY OF RACINE	
By:		By:		
	Village President		Mayor	
		ATTEST:		
By:		By:		
			Janice Johnson-Martin	
Title:	Village Administrator	Title:	City Clerk	
	APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
		Rob	pert K. Weber, City Attorney	

(OTHER SIGNATURES)